Approval of Budget Amendment. The Village Council approves the use 

of $1.SM from General Fund Unrestricted Fund Balance and $2.495M from Capital Projects Fund 

for the purchase of the Property, and the Village Council approves a corresponding budget 

amendment up Three Million, Nine Hundred and Ninety-Five Thousand And No/100 Dollars 

($3,995,000.00) to the FY budget 2023-2024. 

Section 7. Applicability of Village Land Acquisition Procedures. The Village's 

Land Acquisition Procedures as set forth in Resolutions 03-06-29 and 09-02-10, as may be 

amended from time to time, do not apply to the acquisition of the Property because, inter alia,